i. DUCATEL
HOTARY  FUBLIC
ACTS 1 - 129, XIiC.

JAN, 1854 - MAR., 1854
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atel
ﬁ;,-Publie

Alforad,
Andree,
Andree,
Arrowsmith,
Arrowsmith,
Arrowsmitlh,

Arrowsrith,

Baquie,

Bealer,

Bellenot,
Bellevue,
Ben,
Benit,
Bienevenu,

Billard,

Acts 1~129, Inc.
Jan, 1852-Mar, 1£C4

A,

Guilford
to Joseph Moliere Salvant
3ale of slave

G. A,
to E: Ducatel
mortzage

G. A.
to A. H. Sampson
Contract for bulldings

John
to Thowas Shooter
Sale of lots

John
to Nicholas Fitzsinui.ons
sale of lots

John
to Henry kiichael Hyams
Sale of lots

John
to A. Deveaux
3ale of pronerty

augzust
to Thomas Furnas Lragg
Sale of pronerty

Cornelius

to Ursin Jucob, Liuna Brow,
Ulysse Terrebonne,
Lovinski ‘eber

& Rosamond Perret
natificetion

C. Cl
from F. Esmounot
Sale of land

Laurent
to Henry liartinez
procuration

Augustin
from John Gabaroche
Sale of land

Jules
te T. Benit
Sale of slave

Marcel
to Peter Marcy
3ale of slave

P.

to his ereditors

and the Creditors' Union
Contract & relinguishment

Mar.

M ar.

AT,

Jane

Jan.

JoN.

Ifar,

Jan.,

Jan.

reb.

liar,

Fab.

Mar,

13,

.
1%,

1€,

18,

1854

1854

18354

1854

1854

1824

1384

1854

1854

1854

1284

No.

97

10%

2A,

10

e8]
oW

o
LWL

106

49

1045

57



mnard ,

- Bumbonﬁel,
Brandy,
Brennen,
Brisolara,

Budd,

Calongne,
Camcpanel,
Capdevielle,
Castagnola,
Castelain,
Castro,
Chatry,
Clairain,
Couget,
Coussy,

Crusins,

Pierre, Est. of
Inventory

c.
to K. Polet
Lease

John
from C. J. Young
3ale of property

Edward
to Asntoine Eacot
Lortgage

Ja
to P. Bonnecaze
3ale of store

‘:ITIH - C -
to Louis Edmond Collins
L.ortzage

O
from John Gabaroche
3ale of land

Elizabeth, f.c.w.
Est. of
Inventory

L.'ge A
from Suee., of ., Hazeur
Sale of property

5,
from £, & J. Sylvestire
Sale of land

J. B,
tO f‘uiSS Eo B. ROSieI‘
3als of laud

y f'raga I,
to 4. Thiel
Transfer of credits

J. L.

to Jean Larcelin
Sale of slave

Louis
to Louis Lanaux
Agreement

Leon
to 3. Barthet
Partnership

Louis

to F. Daubert
3ale of land

John
frorm E. Ducatel
Sale of land

B, Con.

Mar.

Mar.

Fab.

Feh,

Jan.

Mar.

lar.

Kar.

ar.

er,

JEIL,

Jan,

Mar,

Lar.

21,

14,

16,

19,

17,

1854

1854

1854

1154

1854

1854

1854

1854

1354

1884

NoO.

111

118

60

99

12T

90

114

5]
N

101

24

22

Loyl
()

91



; ; §&#’83°'
paubert,
Daubert,
Debat,

Delery,

Dericourt,

'de Santos,
de 3antos,
Deveaux,
Deynoodt,
Didriche,
Domingo,
Doussan,
Doussan,
Ducatel,
Ducatel,
Duchamp,

Dumasg,

N.
to C. Kilili
3ale of oyster shop

F.
from Viid. F. Newman
3ale of land

Fa
from Louis Coussy
3ale of land

D.
from J. P. Peres
Sale of land

J. A,
from D. Jaquet
Sale of property

Justine
Testanent

B,

to 0. Morel
Sale of land
B,

to B, Saloy
3ale of land
A,

from John Arrowsmith
Sale of property

J. F.

to Liss M. LeGdeTilly

Contract of marriagce

francois (tg)
sohn Stewart
Sule of a lot

Jos. 3.
to J. Ii. iwobvert
3ale of land

Chevalier Honore
to James Covington
Sale of slaves

C. H.
to P, Fazende
Sale of slave

E.
to Jules J. Vigne
Sale of land

E.

to John Crusins
Sale of land

J. E., Heirs
to P. Millaudon
Sale of property

P, F.

|

to Miss Jeanne H., Ronneau

Contract of marriage

Mar,

Jan.

Feb,

Jan.

llar.

Mar.

Mar. 2

Mar.

fab,

Feh-

Jano

Feb,

Jan.,

har.

Feb,

Jan.

17,

14,

21,

11,

17

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1884

1354

1254

1854

1854

1884

1254

No.

103

17

39

83

92

123

85

o9

L8]
(&

11

50

104



D. IIIO .

B&f!lg' P. & wife Feb. 10, 1854 55
SR to John Pemberton
Procuration
Dusuau, Charles Feb. 17, 1854 65

to ¥id. J. Dusuasu
3ale of slave

puval, Wid. Me Jan. 13, 1854 14
to F. Emounot
Sale of land
E.
Eiman, ¥m. Bermard Feb., 23, 188 70

from Mrs. {iid, Henry Peire
Sale of property

Emounot, F. Jan. 13, 1854 14
from wid, M. Duval
3ale ol land

Buounot, T F. Jan. 13, 1854 15
to C. C, Bellenot
Sale of land

.

Federow, Henry Mar., 21, 1854 129
to Joseph Martin
Sale of property

Fitzsimoons, — -«-==e-- Jan. 3, 1884 )
from John Arrowsmith
Sale of lots

Foulkes, Georges, HEst. of Feb, 1, 1854
leeting of creditors

W
o

furnas, Thomas Jan. 28, 1854 38
from August Baguie
Sale of property

[
L 2

Gabaroche, John Feb. 6, 1854 49
tc Augustin Cen
3ale of land

Gabaroche, John Fet. 6, 1854 . 50
to liicolas Niles
Sale of a lot

Gabarochse, John ¥ev. 6, 18354 51
%0 Charles Lorch
Sale of a lot

Gabaroche, John Lisr. 29, 1554 128
to G, Calongne
Sale ol land

Grandpre, Chas,

to State of louisisna
Bond

Jan. 20, 1834 C7A.

Grilloet, JOS.
to “id. J. Seguin
& Mrs. L., Cordier
Sale of property

kar. 15, 1854 98

Lulgan, Je B &.wife Jeb, 18, 1824 66
to X, Pireis
Mortgage



HBazeur,

Hazeur,

Hazeur,

Hazeur,

Hemard,

Hemard,

Hermann,

Herrera,

Huber,

Hyams,

Janzen,

Jaruet,

Jobert,

Johan,‘

Kelly,

G' cont
JOS-
to P. E. ¥iltz
Kortgzaze

H.

H., Sucec. of
to ligss C. Robin
Sale of property

li. Suecc. of
to Lirs. A. Capdevielle
3ale of propertiy

H, Suec, of
to V. 3zlvador
8ale of slaves

ii, 3uce. of
to L. 1. Rinck
3.1le of slave

Je De
to A, de 3Selenet
Sale of dairy

J. B.
to A, de 3Selenet
Dissolution of partnership

Mrs. E, '
to I, Macarty
3ale of propserty

Antonio
to 7id. A. C. Parker
3ale of slave

Gaor=e
to Xavier Cerdon
i.ortzagse

tienry ki,
fror. John arrovsnith
3ale ol lots

John Peter Joseph
to alcee Villere
Vortzage

D.
to Wid. J. A. Delery
3ale of property

Arthur Chas. sm., kinor
Family meeting

Sophie
to E. Wiltz
Mortgage

Sugzanne, Sucec. of
to N. Vallory
Sale of slave

Jan.

Mare.

kar.

Jan.

Jan.

Feb.

IRToE LY M
;‘util L4

Jan.

Jan.

reb.

Jal.

Jan.

Jan.

26,

23,

23,

10,

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1354

1854

1854

1854

1854

1884°

1854

No.

32A

113

114

115

110

10

13



Lange,
Lgperlier,
Lelievre,
Leefe,
Livaudais,
Lopez,
Lorch,

Luscy,

Macarty,
lieinadier,
Marfin,

Keralls,

Meatfe,
Meatre,
Millaudon,

Morel,

Murphy,

oy TR T

C.
to A. Rousset
Sale of property

C. )
to A, Rousset
liortgage

MI‘S. P. Pl
to P. Albuzzi
Llortgage

James Felix
Est. of
Inventory

John B.
to Lernard de 3Santos
neport

“i‘(‘id. J‘. J‘t.
to L. Sigur
agreement

w Co.
to E. Lischy
Contract for work

Charles
from John Gabarcche
Sale of a lot

A. & T,
to &, Filleul
liortgage

Lie

1.
from Lirs. E., Hermann
Sale of properiy

Lrs. A
to Jean Vignes
3ale of slave

Joseph
from Henry Federow
Sale of prownerty

Antoine (Creditors of)

~ eeting

P.
to John Jerrison
Donation

P.
to F. Amos
Donation

P.

from Heirs of J. E. Duchamp
Sale of property

C.
from . de Santos
3Sale of land

Robert
to John Martial Lapeyre
3ale of slave

Jan.,

Fab.

Feb.

har.,

I‘.;ﬂr .

Feba

Feb.

Feb.

Jau,

I\‘la I's.

JaL.,

Fab,

Feb.,

Mar,

16, 1874

2, 1854

16, 1854

15, 1854

vl, 1854

21, 1834

17, 1834

26, 1854

No.

20

44

100

112

41

54

ol

33

46

47

o9

92



Niles,

Noel,

Nott,

Olivier,

Parker,

Peire,

Pellegrini,

Pelliprini,

Peres,

Peres,

Perraud,

Perrilliat,

Perrilliat,

Pincemaille,

Pinsarq,

Porter,

wid. F.
to P. Deudbert
Sale of land

wid., F.
to F. Daubert
iiortgage

Nicolas
from John Gabaroche
Sale of a lot

l.adeleine
to J. P, Peres
3ale of property

A.
to C. De Gruyse
3ale of slave

V.

from A. C. Tremoulet
3ale of leand

Lewis
to Zdward Parker
Procuration

Lirs, Wid. Henry D.
10 Ym. Bernard Eiman
3ale of properiy

A.

to %Wid. J. Hericy
& Harry Yehrman
Lease

Alexander
to John “Zrohen
Lease

J- P.
from liadeleine Hoel
Sale of property

Jean P,
to D. Debat
3ale of langd

Anthony
to L. Pireis
i.ortgage

Huma, linors
Fanily Meeting

N.

to R. A. Hebrard
Partnership

Thereze
to Julilen Chartier
Kortgage

Isidore
Ratification of procuration

James H.
Deposit of document

Jan.

Jan.

Feb.

Jan.

Feb.

Feb.

Jan.

Jan.

liar.

Jan,

Jan.

Jon.,

Jen.

Jan,

Jan,

Jan.

kiar.

14,

14,

13,

21,

23,

15,

27

28,

14,

16,

16,

1854

1854

1854

- 1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

1854

No.

17

18

48

o
48]

29

70

39

1o

19

AN
]



Poultnsy,

Poultney,

Reibaud,
Reibaud,
Reibaud,
- Reibaud,
Reibuud,
Reibaud,
Reibvaud,
Reibaud,
deibaud,
Robert,
Aobert,
fAobin,

Aosieyr,
Roup,

Aoussarie,

Mrs. Johm
& Mrs. Harriett Levall Hailes

Compromise

MI‘S- ‘f‘ido .Tth
& George Currie Duncan
Compromise

He

F.
to L. F. Jacob
3ale of slaves

g

to s Payro
3=zle of slave

Francis
to-Mrs. Josephine Valette
Sale of slave

rrancis
to John Hughes
3ale of slave

F,
o D. Hunter
Sale of slave

T
to . Romagosa
3al1le of slave

b
4

to P.L. Barnard
Sale of slave

o
&

to Jog. Lallande
Liortgace

R
&

vwo L. P, Jacob
Cancellation of sale

J. N.
from Jos. 3. Domingo
3ale of land

F. T,

to Suce. of P. Boulard
4 reerient

l.iss C.
fror Juce, H. Hazeur
3ale of property

Miss B, ©.

from J. B. Castelain
Sale of lang

wide. P.
to J. J. Vigne
Szle of nroverty

A.
to J. Lapene
Delegution

FP. Con.

Fab.

Mar,

Feb.

-
Jai; .

Ee D

Fet, 2

Feb.

reb.

Feb.

Fetie ¥

liar.

I\";H T

liar,

lar.

Jan,

Fev,

28,

£y

17,

23,

10,

31,

23

16,

Bo
(¢

1854

1854

1354

1854

1854

1854

1854

12884

No.

79

e6

71

78

73

74

77

51

e

113

101

45



mswi"p

Rousset,

Ray,

Hdouzan,

liouzan,

Saloy,

Sclu.ith,

Seguin,

shooter,

Sigur,

s0llee,

3oubie,

Stania,

Stewart,

Stewart,

Sylvestre,

Talbott,

R.

Con.

Anthony
to Jules Lapene
Delegation

A,
from C. Lange
Sale of property

Fiearre
to L. Cordier & wife
3zle of store

I.;;I'S. J. Iii.
t0o Jos. Bloin
oonation

Lie
to .. Dunlessis
Sontract of marriage

vl
v

from B. de Santos
3ale of land

lisses H., & E,
to Miss Li. Levasseur
Sale of slave

‘Hido Jo & I‘."Ll‘S. L' COI‘dieI‘
from Jos. Grillot
3ule of yproperty

Triomas
from John Arrowsmith
Sale of lots '

T
to J. Lenit
Sale of slave

Louis Justin
to lrs. E. ilermann
3ale of rroperty

Arnaud -
Jeposit of docunent

theodore
Deposit of document

J oln
to rrancois Didriche
Sale of a lot

John
to kEdward Filleul
LKortzase

fim.,
to John 3tewart
Sale of property

Fo a Jo
to &. Castagnola
Sale ol land

W,
to kirs, G. Ducatel
Sale of slave

Mar.

Jan.

liar.

Mar.

Ligr,

Jan.

L.Aar.

Jari.

IVIa T,

Nar,

Feb,.

I:IIS I' -

Febo

kar,

Jan.

29,

16,

11,

18,

28,

27,

1854

18354

1354

1254

1854

1854

1224

1854

No.

126

121

103

]l
o

98

BA-

107

87

94

o

124



T. Com. _No.
' 7
Palbot, #m, Flelding Feb., 23, 1854 6
- to Cesain Olivier
i 3ale of slave
. iar. 5 119
Thorigny, krs. F. E. Mar. 27, 1854
to Languille Bros.
3ale of slave
o) s
Tremoulet, A, C. Feb. 13, 1854 ce
o V. Clivier
3ale of land
Trepagnier, C. Jan, 17, 1854 23
to Paul Maillard
3ale of slave
Tusson, 1iss E. Jan, 21, 1854 &5
to [.isses i, & V., Parker
3zle¢ of slave
U
Ve
Vigne, Julas J. Jau. 9, 1&c4 12
from E. Ducatel
Sale of land
Viene, J. J. Jan. 23, 1E54 31
from Wid. P. oup
3ale of property
Vineent, J. inr. 24, 1884 117
to lefevre aund i"iguieres
3::3 of slave
Vrede-bursh, We ¥ f'sr, 1, 1854 3L
to Lirs. L. Fazerde
Sale of slave
r:-
iestern, Lewis C, Jan. 23, 1854 32
to Octave Lorel
inortgage
Wilson, Jonathan lieans ' Jan. 28, 1854 2o
to Lewis Alfred lHebert
3ale of slave
wilson, Jonathan lieans Lar, 6, 1854 09
to Cesaire Clivier
Sale of slave
wWilson, Jongthan I, Lar. 11, 1854 o6
to llugues Villere
Sale of slave
X,
Y.
Young, Coe T, _
to John Brandey Feb. 14, 18Z4 60
Sale of property
A
Fr.Com.RJIC.
Com. Z.K.
he V.DR
Ty' I‘(-TQR.



This volume checked, repasired, amd rebound by %W. P. A.

Mortgage & Conveyance certificates were missing from
Acts Nos. 2A., & 3,

Mortgage certificates were missing from aActs Nos,
50, 81, 70, 72, & 73,

I'r. Co RJC.
Conpe. Z.K.
Ch. V.DR

Ty LT
J-J I"J.I{.



